
Chairman email Co-Chairman email
Chairman-DHCD Matt Leslie matt.leslie@dhcd.virginia.gov

Community Partners of the Eastern Shore Charmin Horton chorton@foodbankonline.org Bobbie Jo-Wert bwert@a-npdc.org

Middle Peninsula/Northern Neck Housing 
Partnership Ruth Miklem cra@havenshelter.org Josh Gemerek jgemerek@bayaging.org
Foothills Housing Network Cathy Zielinski cmzielinski@rrregion.org Tony Hooper nthooper@gmail.com
Heartland
Southside Delano Medley medleyd@rbha.org Kim Carson kcarsontcca@yahoo.com 
Housing Partnership for the New River 
Valley Pat Brown director@wrcnrv.org Terry Smusz tsmusz@nrcaa.org
Hope Interagency Council on 
Homelessness Beth Horton bhorton@wythehope.org Andy Kegley akegley@wythehope.org 
Cumberland Plateau Mike Rush mrush@peopleinc.net Dreama Shreve dreamashreve@gmail.com 
Lenowisco Susan Mullins Susan.Mullins@dss.virginia.gov Angie Sproles asproles@appcaa.org
Individual Melissa Collingswomscollingsworth@gmail.com

Balance of State Steering Committee
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Member email Member Email
DHCD Matt Leslie matt.leslie@dhcd.virginia.gov
Community Partners of the Eastern 
Shore

Middle Peninsula/Northern Neck 
Housing Partnership
Foothills Housing Network Cathy Zielinski cmzielinski@rrregion.org
Heartland
Southside
Housing Partnership for the New 
River Valley
Hope Interagency Council on 
Homelessness Beth Horton bhorton@wythehope.org Amanda Romans aromans@wythehope.org
Cumberland Plateau
Lenowisco Adam Thompson Adam_thompson10@comcast.net
Homeward Tonya Harris THarris@homewardva.org Margot Ackerman MAckermann@homewardva.org

HMIS, Data, and Performance Committee
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DHCD
Community Partners of the Eastern 
Shore

Middle Peninsula/Northern Neck 
Housing Partnership Ellen Yackel haven@sylvaninfo.net Thelma hayden thayden@mpnn.state.va.us

Foothills Housing Network Laura Brown laura.brown@dss.virginia.gov Felicia Champion fchampion@communitytouchinc.org

Heartland

Southside

Housing Partnership for the New 
River Valley Carol Johnson cjohnson@nrfamilyshelter.org

Hope Interagency Council on 
Homelessness Beth Horton bhorton@wythehope.org 

Cumberland Plateau

Lenowisco

Services Committee
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DHCD Monica Spradlin
Linda Warner
Cheryl Plourde

Services Committee
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Southside
Housing Partnership for the New 
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Cumberland Plateau
Lenowisco
Homeward 

Uniformed/Coordinated Assessment System Committee
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